MINA'BENTE NUEBI NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN 2007 (FIRST) Regular Session

Executive Committee Resolution No. <u>92</u> (EC)

Introduced by:

Relative to recognizing the late Patricia Palomo on her many accomplishments as a teacher at C.L. Taitano Elementary School and throughout her life and to express heartfelt condolences to her family, friends and colleagues.

Ray Tenorio

~Q

gpm

WHEREAS, Mrs. Patricia Palomo was born on February 10, 1956,
 to Carlos Cruz Guerrero (dec.) and Julia Castro Guerrero, *Familian Anako* and *Tico*, on Guam; and

WHEREAS, Mrs. Patricia Palomo entered her "New Life" after a
sudden illness on May 21, 2007. She is survived by her mother Julia
Castro Guerrero, *Familian Tenbat and Chala*; her three sons Gregory
Gerard Palomo, Gerard Christian Palomo and JeCarlo Gerard Palomo
and her husband Greg G. Palomo; and

9 WHEREAS, after graduating from the Academy of Our Lady of 10 Guam in 1974, Mrs. Patricia Palomo continued her studies at the 11 University of Guam and earned her Bachelor's Degree in Education from

1

the University of Guam with a Certificate in Professional II Elementary
 K-5; and

، ب -

> 3 WHEREAS, from August 1980 to her death, Mrs. Patricia Palomo 4 was a dedicated Teacher for Grades Three, Four and Five at C.L. Taitano 5 Elementary School where she also had many accomplishments and activities throughout the years, some of which she started. 6 These included teaching during Summer School, DEED Teacher, DEED Co-7 8 Coordinator, Parent Teacher Organization Treasurer, the Awards 9 Committee and the End of the Year Committee. She was also the Sports Co-Coordinator for baseball and kickball, for the Junior Police Cadet and 10 11 for the Fifth (5th) Grade Promotional Awards and Banquet. She printed 12 the first C.L. Taitano Elementary T-Shirts, hats, pencils and most 13 recently, pins; and

> WHEREAS, Mrs. Patricia Palomo was also involved at St. Jude
> Church in Sinajana as a lay person in her capacity as a Lector, a member
> of the Christian Mothers Association and a *Techa*; and

WHEREAS, Mrs. Patricia Palomo will be greatly missed by her family and colleagues at C.L. Taitano Elementary School, for her cheerful smile, beautiful personality, boisterous greetings, her daily zest for life and love for all children. She has left her footprint in the hearts of students past and present. A tree is to be planted in her honor at the grounds of C.L. Taitano Elementary School; now therefore, be it

2

RESOLVED, that *I Mina'Bente Nuebi Na Liheslaturan Guåhan* does
 hereby, on behalf of the people of Guam, recognize the late Patricia
 Palomo on her many accomplishments as a Teacher at C.L. Taitano
 Elementary School and throughout her life and to expresses our heartfelt
 condolences to her family, friends and colleagues; and be it further

6 **RESOLVED** that the Speaker and the Secretary of *I Mina'bente* 7 *Nuebi Na Liheslaturan Guåhan* attest to the adoption hereof and that 8 copies of the same be thereafter transmitted to Mrs. Julia Castro 9 Guerrero; Mrs. Arlene Unpingco, Principal of C.L. Taitano Elementary 10 School; and to the Honorable Felix P. Camacho, *I Maga'lahen Guåhan* 11 (Governor of Guam).

DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED ON THE ____ DAY OF JUNE 2007.

Mark Forbes Speaker Ray Tenorio Senator and Secretary of the Legislature